OP \$1190.00 5148891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc.		03/08/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas US LLC 1	03/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	HI-VIDOMIN LABORATORIES, LLC
Street Address:	600 Boyce Road
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205-9742
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5148891	
Registration Number:	5148890	
Registration Number:	1352372	ADDED PROTECTION III
Registration Number:	1937147	ADVANCED MEDICAL NUTRITION, INC.
Registration Number:	1569145	AMNI
Registration Number:	2388969	BASIC ANTIOX
Registration Number:	1912968	BASIC PREVENTIVE
Registration Number:	3829048	CAPLIQUE
Registration Number:	3093700	CARDIO-EDGE
Registration Number:	2242741	C-MAX
Registration Number:	4517770	CYSTO RENEW
Registration Number:	5254589	DOUGLAS LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	4367629	DOUGLAS LABORATORIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0753

900489414

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3258347	DOUGLAS LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	4050708	EZ EASY SWALLOW TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2001540	FLAVONALL
Registration Number:	2144645	FOLICARE
Registration Number:	2065143	G.F.S2000
Registration Number:	2818675	GLUCO-FLEX FORTE
Registration Number:	2402790	GLUCOSET
Registration Number:	2142748	GRAPENOL
Registration Number:	2242740	HOMOCYSTROL
Registration Number:	2244549	HOMOCYSTROL + TMG
Registration Number:	1311967	HYPOALLER-C
Registration Number:	4561482	I.B. COMFORT
Registration Number:	2260014	INFLA-GUARD
Registration Number:	2142747	INTESTAMINE
Registration Number:	4384600	KLEAN ATHLETE
Registration Number:	5168177	KLEAN FOCUS
Registration Number:	3384591	METABOLIC CLEANSE
Registration Number:	2248324	MITOTONE
Registration Number:	4953044	MOVE ACTIVE
Registration Number:	2246712	MYO-GEN
Registration Number:	2726643	NUTRINEWS
Registration Number:	2144644	OCUTONE
Registration Number:	2058768	OSTEO-GUARD
Registration Number:	2031005	PROFESSIONAL SERIES
Registration Number:	4457656	QÜELL
Registration Number:	2636205	RAISING THE STANDARD FOR NUTRITION AND W
Registration Number:	2664463	RHEUMASHIELD
Registration Number:	2872393	THEA-STAT
Registration Number:	2302353	TOCOPHERALL
Registration Number:	1972949	ULTRA PREVENTIVE
Registration Number:	2081341	URO-PRO
Registration Number:	2297963	VIRATANE
Registration Number:	4475717	WHAT ARE YOU MADE OF?
Registration Number:	3403371	XTRA-CELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5142056241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5142055660

Email: epare@atrium-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: Emmanuelle Paré

Address Line 1: 3500 de Maisonneuve Blvd. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 2405

Address Line 4: Westmount, QUEBEC H3Z 3C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emmanuelle Paré
SIGNATURE:	/EP/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-06-11 Merger Certificate - Revised#page1.tif source=2018-06-11 Merger Certificate - Revised#page2.tif source=2018-06-11 Merger Certificate - Revised#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HI-VIDOMIN LABORATORIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ATLAS US LLC 1" UNDER THE NAME OF "HI-VIDOMIN LABORATORIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 11:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018 AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202856690

Date: 06-11-18

6775604 8100M SR# 20181780648

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:18 AM 03/08/2018
FILED 11:18 AM 03/08/2018
SR 20181780648 - File Number 6775604

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

HI-VIDOMIN LABORATORIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ATLAS US LLC 1 (a Delaware limited liability company)

March 8, 2018

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), Atlas US LLC 1, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name
State of Organization
Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, Inc.
Delaware
Atlas US LLC 1
Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Atlas US LLC 1, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company upon the effectiveness of the Merger under the name "Hi-Vidomin Laboratories, LLC".

<u>FOURTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity located at: 600 Boyce Road, Pittsburgh PA 15205-9742.

<u>FIFTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

<u>SIXTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 3:05 p.m. EST on the date first written above.

726894773

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on the date first above written.

ATLAS US LLC 1

By:

Name: David Torralbo

Title: Secretary

726894773 -2-

RECORDED: 03/13/2019